Muskingum County Ferncliff Road Culvert Replacement Bid Results, June 8, 2020, 10:30am

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Luburgh Inc. Unit Price	Luburgh Inc. Total	Buds Inc. Unit Price	BUDS Inc. Total	Shelly & Sands Unit Price	Shelly & Sands Total	Glenn Hawbaker Unit Price	Glenn Hawbaker Total
201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$46,850.00	\$46,850.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
202	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	260	LF	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$55.00	\$14,300.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00
203	EXCAVATION	11,207	CY	\$6.00	\$67,242.00	\$8.25	\$92,457.75	\$7.00	\$78,449.00	\$11.00	\$123,277.00
203	EMBANKMENT	11,882	CY	\$6.00	\$71,292.00	\$8.25	\$98,026.50	\$13.00	\$154,466.00	\$13.00	\$154,466.00
SPEC	4" #57 AGGREGATE FOR ROADWAY	50	TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
SPEC	8" #2 AGGREGATE FOR ROADWAY	100	TON	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
SPEC	8" #2 AGGREGATE SUBGRADE FOR BOX CULVERT	170	TON	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$57.00	\$9,690.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00
SPEC	4" #57 or #8 AGGREGATE LEVELING COURSE FOR BOX CULVERT	85	TON	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$57.00	\$4,845.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00
611	10' X 6' CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	248	LF	\$1,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$816.50	\$202,492.00	\$1,280.00	\$317,440.00	\$1,900.00	\$471,200.00
624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	10,000	SY	\$0.60	\$6,000.00	\$0.62	\$6,200.00	\$0.75	\$7,500.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00
			·	·	\$437,534.00		\$443,961.25	·	\$659,380.00		\$832,393.00